Tender Details

Tender Reference : PASTR2023-02

Procuring Department: Marine Department

Subject : Tender for the Provision of Services to Overhaul Marker Buoys

for a period of 36 months, tentatively from 1 April 2024 to 31

March 2027 (both dates inclusive)

Description : This is an open tender invitation for the provision of services to

overhaul marker buoys. For details, please refer to the tender documents, which are obtainable from the Marine Department Headquarters counter on 21st floor (Room 2121), Harbour

Building, 38 Pier Road, Central, Hong Kong.

Contact : Mr K. K. CHENG

Superintendent of Aids to Navigation / Aids to Navigation &

Mooring(Ag.)

Government Dockyard

Stonecutters Island, Hong Kong

Tel No: (852) 2307 3782 Fax No: (852) 2307 3767

Closing Date/Time : Before 11:00 a.m. (Hong Kong time), Friday, 19 January 2024

Submission of Tender : Tenders must be prepared and submitted in two separate

envelopes as "Envelope A" and "Envelope B" for "Price Proposal" and "Technical Information" respectively as specified in Clause 3.7 of Part I Terms of Tender of the tender documents. Tenders must be clearly marked with the tender reference and the subject of the tender on the outside of the envelope (but should not bear any indication which may relate the tender to the tenderer), addressed to the "Chairman, Marine Department Tender Committee, Marine Department Tender Box situated at the Public Waiting Area on 3rd Floor (outside Central Marine Office, Room 308), Harbour Building, 38 Pier Road, Hong Kong, before 11:00 a.m. (Hong Kong time), on 19 January 2024 (Friday). Late tenders or submission by fax, or tenders not deposited in the specified tender box will not be

accepted.

Remarks:

- 1. The tender is covered by the Agreement on Government Procurement of the World Trade Organization (WTO GPA).
- 2. The Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region does not bind itself to accept the tender with the highest overall score or any tender, and reserves the right to negotiate with any tenderer about the terms of the offer.
- 3. Details of the award of this contract will be published in the Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region Gazette and made available on the Internet.